Company

XL Capital Assurance Inc.

Ambac Assurance Corporation

Radian Asset Assurance Inc.

Financial Security Assurance Inc.
Financial Guaranty Insurance Company
MBIA Insurance Corporation

ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation

CIFG Assurance North America, Inc.

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company

Fireman's Fund Insurance Company

Travelers Indemnity Company, The

Continental Insurance Company, The
Grand Totals: 12 Companies in Report

** |oss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned
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Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank
Financial Guaranty Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2006

Premiums

Written

2,264,861
2,157,740
1,715,280
1,421,377
973,689
729,198
6,300

o O o o o

9,268,445

Market

Share

24.4%
23.3%
18.5%
15.3%
10.5%
7.9%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Losses
Paid

O O O O O O O O o o o o o

Premiums
Earned

74,863
1,345,662
20,627
838,841
446,159
807,245
179,648
1,915
1,084

986

493

329
3,717,852

Financial Guaranty Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies
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Direct Defense

and Cost Loss Loss

Containment Ratio Ratio

Losses Expense  w/o LAE with LAE
Incurred Incurred * *x
0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0 61,889 0.0% 34.5%

0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0 0.0% 0.0%

-48 0 -4.9% -4.9%

0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0 0.0% 0.0%

-48 61,889 0.0% 1.7%

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

***x% | oss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%



