Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank Financial Guaranty Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2006

						Direct Defense		
						and Cost	Loss	Loss
						Containment	Ratio	Ratio
	Premiums	Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses	Expense	w/o LAE with LAE	
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
XL Capital Assurance Inc.	2,264,861	24.4%	0	74,863	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Ambac Assurance Corporation	2,157,740	23.3%	0	1,345,662	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Radian Asset Assurance Inc.	1,715,280	18.5%	0	20,627	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Financial Security Assurance Inc.	1,421,377	15.3%	0	838,841	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Financial Guaranty Insurance Company	973,689	10.5%	0	446,159	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
MBIA Insurance Corporation	729,198	7.9%	0	807,245	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
ACA Financial Guaranty Corporation	6,300	0.1%	0	179,648	0	61,889	0.0%	34.5%
CIFG Assurance North America, Inc.	0	0.0%	0	1,915	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company	0	0.0%	0	1,084	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	986	-48	0	-4.9%	-4.9%
Travelers Indemnity Company, The	0	0.0%	0	493	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Continental Insurance Company, The	0	0.0%	0	329	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Grand Totals: 12 Companies in Report	9,268,445		0	3,717,852	-48	61,889	0.0%	1.7%

Financial Guaranty Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 1 of 1

** Loss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Tuesday, May 22, 2007 10:35:15 AM

***** Loss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%

^{*} Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned